

xSL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 526 884 551">CRLR No. 457 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="643 562 1193 600"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="643 658 1500 1406" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="643 658 1500 734">1. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the revisionist.</li> <li data-bbox="643 786 1500 862">2. Mr. Sanjeev Singh, learned counsel for the respondent.</li> <li data-bbox="643 913 1500 1077">3. Both the parties are present in Court. The revisionist-wife is present with her father. All of the them are directed to appear before the counsellor today itself.</li> <li data-bbox="643 1128 1500 1240">4. In the meantime, the husband shall pay a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- by crediting the same in the account of the wife.</li> <li data-bbox="643 1292 1500 1406">5. List this case on 17.03.2026. On that day, both the parties shall join the proceedings through V.C.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="1054 1503 1497 1579" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> <b>13.03.2026</b></p> <p data-bbox="643 1585 719 1610">Nahid</p>

--	--	--	--