

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 405 879 432"><u>CRLR No. 457 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 436 1139 477"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 481 1509 1077" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. Sanjeev Singh, learned counsel for the respondent. 3. Both the parties joined the proceeding through V.C. The brother of the revisionist-Vasu Chauhan also joined the proceeding through V.C. and he tender his apology with great heart from the husband of his sister. 4. Let he may file an affidavit in this regard within a week. 5. List this matter on 01.04.2026. 6. On that day the revisionist, her brother and parents as well as the respondent and his parents shall remain present in court. <p data-bbox="1134 1173 1509 1214" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1225 1225 1385 1258" style="text-align: right;">17.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="643 1272 676 1299">PR</p>

--	--	--	--