

| SL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS |
|---------|------|--|--|
| | | | <p data-bbox="660 488 991 517"><u>CRLR No. 457 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="660 526 1235 564"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="660 577 1422 1077" style="list-style-type: none"><li data-bbox="660 577 1422 651">1. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the revisionist.<li data-bbox="660 660 1422 734">2. Mr. Sanjeev Singh, learned counsel for the respondent.<li data-bbox="660 743 1422 1032">3. Both the parties are present in Court. After interaction this Court is of the view that the husband should not be very adamant not to live with the wife. Opportunity is being given to both the parties to settle their disputes amicably and then apprise to this Court.<li data-bbox="660 1041 1422 1077">4. Put up this matter on 09.04.2026. <p data-bbox="979 1167 1417 1240" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 01.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="660 1249 730 1279">Parul</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|